900279117 02/03/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Tipmuny C. Powers | | 02/01/2014 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LendMax Corporation | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1515 Mocking Bird Lane, Suite 904 | |
| City: | Charlotte | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28209 | |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: WYOMING | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type Number | | Word Mark | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: 3659342 | | LENDMAX | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 703-525-8009

Email: uspto@tm4smallbiz.com

Correspondent Name: Erik M. Pelton
Address Line 1: PO Box 100637

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22210

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Erik M. Pelton | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| Signature: | /ErikMPelton/ | |
| Date: | 02/03/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=LENDMAX Logo Assignment#page1.tif source=LENDMAX Logo Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0485 OF \$40.00 365934Z

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Tipmuny C. Power

Registration Numbers: 3659342

LendMa

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas Tipmuny C. Powers, U.S. citizen, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of

the mark LENDMAX & Design depicted above and contained in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office Registration No. 3659342, issued on July 21, 2009;

Whereas LendMax Corporation, a Wyoming corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

with a principal place of business at 1515 Mocking Bird Lane, Suite 904, Charlotte, NC 28209,

USA, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, and all goodwill and

intellectual property rights associated with the service mark, the logo design, and the name

LENDMAX, effective January 1, 2014;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and

to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the

above identified registration of said mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0486

TIPMUNY C. POWERS Registrant & Assignor

By:

Date: 2/1/2014

| State of | Virginia | ر | |
|------------|----------|---|----|
| | |) | SS |
| County of_ | Fairfex | | |

| On this | 151 | day of | February | , 2014, Tipmuny C. Powers, |
|------------|------------|--------------|--------------------|--|
| personally | appeared | before me a | and acknowledge | d this instrument as a free and voluntary act on |
| behalf of | the Assign | or with auth | ority to do so for | the purpose set forth. |

Before me:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/31/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 02/03/2014